In accerdance with
Rule 3.32 of the A |\/| O 2
Insolvency {England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

>—
<<
a
b
i
=
=]
w
2

&

Companies House

*ATKMPVEB*
12/12/2018 #311

COMPANIES HOUSE

IVARIEAAI

u Company details

Company number W’B_IF’?FW’?F

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript orin

: , , 7
Company name in full |Renewable Technical Services Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) John Anthony

Surname Lowe

Administrator’s address

Building name/number |Ashcroft House

Street |Ervington Court

Post town ,Meridian Business Park

County/Region |Leicester

Postcode | LIEI[1]9 1 l W L

Country I

u Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s) © Other administrator
Nathan Use this section to tell us about

Surname Jones another administrator.

E Administrator’s address e

Building name/number IAShCI‘Oﬂ House o Othe:l administratolrl \

Use this section to tell us about

Street |Ervington Court another administrator.

Post town |Meridian Business Park

County/Region [eicester

Postcode [ LIEI1]| 9 1 $ m[ L

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

7_

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

Pl Mo [2folifs

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

o7 T Tl Ty

o |

Sign and date
0

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature

il [ Blolils

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

John Anthony Lowe

@Tﬂlhere to send

C

e ERP Advisory LLP

ddress

Ashcroft House

Ervington Court

Tl TS T e Al

Post town

Meridian Business Park

County/Region

T ol Sl

Leicester

R AR

Country

B
[ 5116 303 3337
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Company Number
Renewable Technical Services Limited 06087965

In the

High Court of Justice, Birmingham

Court case number

8269 / 2018

Statement as to the affairs of

Renewable Technical Services Limited
Asheroft House

Meridian Business Park

Lelcester

LEL9 1WL

on the 3 October 2018, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believa the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete staternent of the affalrs
of the above named company as at 3 October 2018 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name SHIW.CI\} MELiLL

Signed @LQ Wﬂ/

131120t

Dated




Renewable Technical Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 October 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwlii 1.00
Book Debts 711,000.00 550,000.00
Shawbrook Bank (393,000.00)

157,001.00 157,001.00
Asseats subject to floating charge:
Equipment, Fixtures and Fittings 205,321.00 25,000.00
Stock & WIP 94,431.00 50,000.00
Tax R&D reclalm 175,956.00 Uncertaln
Directors Loans 100,402.00 61,000.00
Prepayments 173,949.70 Uncertain
Customer Contracts Uncertain 1,00
Uncharged assels:
Estimated tola! assets available for preferential creditors 293,002.00

Signature @6\@ AL pate L1 i "?f)lqu




Renewable Technical Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 October 2018

Al - Summary of Liabilitles

Estirated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 293,002.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Preferential Creditors 4,443.62
4,443.62
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 288,558.38
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors
NIL
288,558.38
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 60,711.68
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 227,846.70
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Catapult 2,594,255.00
2,594,255.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (2,366,408.30)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 60,711.68
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 60,711.68
Unsecured non-preferential daims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Unsecured Creditors 329,431.19
HM Revenue & Customs 455,174.00
David Steventon Loan 40,000.00
824,605.19

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Shortfall In respect of £.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down)

(763,893.51)
2,366,408.30

Estimated deficiency/surplius as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 302.0C

(3,130,301.81)

302.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards membars

(3,130,603.81)

Signature %’\M Date 13013




$Z:07T S10¢ SqUBAAN b1 66°STOT “BA 105 Sdl G J0 1 Ibeg
aungeufiis

TS ELT'SSY Vb b4 Joodianr] Hpog suesnt MNE “Wwea ) BIS AJUSAJoSUT [2GUs) SWOBND pUe snUaATY W H 00HD
00'8p MdE 8S ‘SIPeayD ‘UsaiS pIeay ‘peoy MoSWIM TZE ‘2 Srebuyinos ‘z Juns payjwr suopnios HALD 2090
00081 aat TEW “IeiseLpueld ‘uoybuue) “yed ssauisng uojbuLizd paquun Bupuiel) SS9 1092
E6'SHb ALB NS ‘UOPUIMS ‘DRYUDIEM “Hled SSUISNE PaIPUNH WRLUBALIYS 68 v / 99y) Buises ayuaig 0092
20°20¥91 osesiBausyetuoy "90ION “1ely 8THS “EET Qd ‘IRIoypIaly teliy [330H 1e0H 0042
8T+9 D96 TON ‘010T X08 Od ‘PeyiwIT suonnjos ABlaug NO'3 ‘S0IA8S Jaliclsn) ssaulsng NC3 2030
+9'g6E S5 STNN ‘uusucidielpion ‘AgJo ‘peoy spiod 1eaus “abpor Aey Aspie0 & DA {0 2313 1030
yL'9ST'ET ME6 OTTY ‘a4rispofiaH ‘pleteH ‘Aem olnbsopy ‘aoeid JuspuL pewn 33 0032
00'S€£2 XV9 OTM ‘UopuoT ‘J8ans AsjieH TZ1 [fe2s0300Q €002
62'620'8 HBQUURYIS-ZIOWISO “TTLLZ T 202Isu0sIpa HEWO Y1 [eng 7000
00'THE'8T 8 ZINN ‘SjUBLLION “Jajsaomoy. ‘sjeoung ‘uieg Ausgin LOJUBARIS pinedt 1000
SO'ES0’e NNS ££0d ‘JUBIM Jo 8iST ‘utpueys ‘peay abueisy 7 ‘asnoy abuelo ¢ Jey pajjlr] ueuLIoN [Aieg 00D
£S'¥5T'P65'T LXb 673 ‘se3se0(e ‘Aqiepu3 ‘peoy PIajsaq “Hed poom UBnoJogien £ ‘SSNoH Japuig sUMuaA jjndeed 9003
86°€S DV9 ENN ‘UO)dWeURION SHed UOHNDW ‘Peoy 9SNOyPSY ‘anjus) Ssausng ed UOYNOI pagjwyT soRisiBoT pue juawsbeuel Alddng ujeud S000
08'945'T 18 €1 ‘Poodiaan] ‘18348 JamoL ‘Buipiing AImuaD ‘112 N (A384e5 3)1S) pajiwn Suules| pRidwioD $000
00°950'% HOF SW ‘piojies ‘aqua) ssauisng POOMUSSIS) “8SMIOH POOMIANOS “Jo0Y PUnaLs ‘T :yins papwry sbepe) €000
Sb'S8 Sd8 9TNN ‘sjueiploN ‘Buieqiay ‘e1e3s3 |eigsnpul Aem PIoJRL ‘AR PuLr] payiun sioped jeaigseg A FAten}
£6'SLT 808 (17 'spag ‘uoym ‘ssop) uspieD JUSACD T ‘IO PesH sA3jmeD 102D
ESETY'HT SOT ¥131 ‘au|ysialseolan ‘ArIgmoly uolaiy ‘|t aug uo ynoung “una) yBnoung 11 pajiwr] ssbeuely aimus Yndete) 0002
HLZE 450 FTSM 'SU0ISUIYS ‘aUET UUAT SiRd SSOUSAG IUOISUALS ‘FSNCH PISKIE] pelIL] SJyauag seag Asng 090
00°096'ZT ZMb 0140 "Aeg HIpieD ‘aAQ INOGIRH € “SUONIIYOD SMpRLY o paajLin sse0Y apeld 1080
00°0+8 345 £HNG %3855 159M, “podury weyssoys uoybug “Aem Asjysed 1930 £Z ‘2 N ssea0y adoy Aepg 009D
96°6T1 9 TZUS ‘pIoyES ‘jeysapog ‘egels3 [elasnpul feH ubleiey ‘S wun PF7 SEOIAIRS AJDSEG [BUOISSRJ0Id 001y L0vD
C9TEE 9(S 598 ‘UBULIOY ‘SIC0N-3T-UOIARID “LN0D BYHUND ‘7 JuN pajn SWRANSAS pum jueny 90v2
T1°682'p OAT 194 ‘ysyisg ‘lewpeig ‘pecy pesjsdwerpses ‘pandsur PRy Bpguy SO0
08'286 M85 OTNN ‘auiysuciduielioN “uaplsny ‘peoy uojdwwetyiioN PYT 2H ewiy $0VD
66'0LE"91 X3/ 731 Jesa0R ‘pieAsinoeg URGSIM S soueinsut eubejen v 0D
00'S6T 456 9TNN ‘SIUELON ‘BuLanay 1330S POOM /5 puey BuidisH v 0V
3292 35/ 673N “1e3p pue BUAL "SPIRBIYS YHON “fied SSaUsSng UOHO “UnoD sedn 8 € (STv) Pewn SUORNIOS (EHISNPU] PIBURARY T0vD
00°0bS HSY $TX0 ‘a.yspiojxQ ‘uapbuiqy “jed uoyily ‘a1e died gg PajilIr] UOHBULIO] SaljIyDY Qov2
F SSUPPY WeN A
st0qIpas) Aueduwio) - g

Pa1IWHT STDIAISS [EDIUYDID ], B[emIUY
d711 AMosiApY dud



+T°QT 8107 S2QWanoy +T

B(rSTOT “%8A 1DS SdI

540 7 9bey

\jﬁﬂg R

00'810°€ ING SINN ‘asiysucjduieigioN ‘Bupepay Hied sseuisng Supapsy ‘Aem uokO SIFULG MLY POUD
90€Ly S¥6 ZINN ‘Agio) ‘peoy uabulypag PRI} syuRuodWeD SY £0uD
00°0bS DES £70S “49359PUIM ‘1235 5,361099 15 ‘asnoy 5,36103D) 15 "J00ld 35T P SMBuY 708
00°t8¢ AL $105 ‘uysduiey ‘uoidwelgnog “4aass sibng 21 fouung poy TOYD
059957 YNESST ‘uopiewe) ‘usjouiag ‘Usem A [el. Aajprig LaqOY i)
SyPbl UORua) ‘055¢-8 ' Uszaiuales 13U JBm0g Z0d0
08°0S8'ST g4t bW “J3358UduRY ‘S081d BLIOPIA “/BInSULRg SUYL PQIUP] SB0MISS SSBUISNY eINSUUSd 104D
0%°002 WvZ £ISL ‘9pISe8L ‘S99L UQ UOPRMS ‘19R4S UoSM T paywr] seonuss Ajajes soueiddy sjqelod 0040
90'€L2'T Zdb 110 ‘uoibugpieq ‘Aep pRYburn ‘2nua) jefigioN qdag Ausajosul P17 24K spwaA arebipioN O0ND
09°£86 AMS DEOd “WBIM 0 BIST “UodmaN ied SSSU|SNg Ssou) 1S ‘aqua)) Uoqeaouu] m1 suawidofRAsd HIW 701D
08'958 14T £YN YIIMION “SIBLUSTIUM "HN0D ssAler IS 1 3A33Y B SIIIW TOWD
¥8'108 7ZN9 0S50S ‘auysduer) ‘Ybppses ‘ueT BMOL S DRYLUYT emauuely 00D
00°00€'T ONVI0d ‘©I5[0d ‘PES BMOIMEZIS ‘| ‘PSS 010-04 S0WIBG JoMOd PUM W1 23]
8b'9ET (A0 TINZ ‘2JUspIofioH ‘UOPSIPPO ‘sueT pesiy UIey) ‘ajeys3 [eLjsnpu] amiuB|se T paywi 1583 BuljpueH [RuIRIA Spur €072
01944 a8/ 9H3 ‘Ybnquip3 18345 [PUMMA Z/S ‘95MOH [RUIIW pejw ABopouypsy, Jadwn WD
05°88% T QST TYg ‘Wa) A3|Wo.g ‘1890S YHON §Z-12 ‘3SNOH [RLRdWT P11 8jdoad 304n0S BN 0D
18'229'p A49 623d ‘uopBuguny “ed ssauisng a40CIGBULPUIH “Uno) Aesluey £ uogepossy sizauibug uawdinbg bugymn 00712
09°250'CT MHO 7119 “1seyjeg “ussain Jaysnog Hued sseulsng |eiowieg 7 PT1 SOUBULE WNILR4L SASY o
00'801'S XL SINN ‘adysumdwespron ‘Bupionay ‘peoy usal9 Bujmog ‘Seoulo {ediduni jpunoy ybnolog Bupsay 1000
EL16'T VX3 STNN ‘suewgiop ‘Bunepey ‘spuelpesy syl ‘ebuem uoybno.g PaliLLT SIOAISS T 93 0w
00'6£0'S 497 TVd “ASisied ‘SUSPIRD AAT HOT (oizspieiy qrjer) Pyl S3pe|g WL 0000
00°0¢ 0ST $TNN ‘muetioN ‘Ubnologsaq ‘Guidasls Jaddn 1T Bujues) sieA 351 0
00'0bT MEL ZT9Y ‘UUSLEE ‘[BpjIeig ‘IS9Mm aue [ewpelg plo ‘syaeeg [ianpreg 7 PA1 0D A3948S B UlESH IARDRBIUL Syl 10D
00'bLt HES 6NN ‘Sjueyion ‘uspMoLeH amin ‘peoy Angbulpo 9T ‘Bulping pAo] pleuaD syl PSJJUM} SSOWIBS B SNPOId B4id 35T 0o
0T'£98'y IMI ETIN ‘uozbujjwer) ‘a1e3s3 [eLOSNPU ded UOSPN ‘AR PURHOOW ST 3UN paiwiry (Xoun) 2100AH LOHD
66'568 UdB S ‘BUUSISISOIOM NMDRH UOYED ‘Peoy UsBUD Juieg /bT PI7 SUORN|OS [PARLL 8 [S30H 90HD
08'25S HNG 6V ‘eHquin) ‘[Spusy ‘pedy a6pHq Uil SHed SS3USNg PLASK HET ‘6T TN paajwi dnoso JeyBisH Syl SOHD
0,'95L' AST 6137 “181530187 ‘Agqepug Sued SA0LD ‘ABM UBWURG T '85NOH MIN 0D ARUIOL supmer #OHD
00'008'T FAL PNN ‘SjuelpIoN ‘uojdieyHION ‘peoy pi0ipag ‘siiiwysny 1 SIUBJUNCOOY pRUARLD) STHEM SBUIBH £0HD
Ob'1T8 Auewsp “19Biel 805 ‘8T Bupd-ouoeen (04n3) 90D 8 HEIWD SWRISAS PUIM OjieH Z0HD
E SSIIPPY JueN A

s103ipas) Auedwo) - g

PO SAOIAIDS [EDIULD3] jgEMILIDY
dT1 AosIApY dud



$2:01 STOT 43GWaAON T

60°'STOZ “RA DS Sdl

40 ¢ abed

\..rn).\lvv

\Q\QJ& Q % aunjeubis

L5'6S8'118'E Bujje3oL S34IUT 62
11°8¢€9°€ NOT Tk ‘s3UAS) U ‘3)=IST [BLOSNPUT YR UOXES ‘BNUSAY WOPIOH 8 paatr (in) sebaez 0022
00'8y N3Z TEO ‘JUBIM JO IS ‘Sam0D ‘auen aATT 95 ‘8SNOH SUOREIUNWILOD pri=asqubipmg somD
66°2£09 Tv8 8INN ‘SIUBLLION ‘AGI0D ‘93353 [eLISNPUT SSWRS 1S ‘PRoY S3WRL IS pajwin (in) 1P2ua ESHOM.  FOMD
61°12¢ ATT ST “a4usybiquag ‘uigimy 153 pul woied uo 418 3T IUN P ajesyom-a0BiHOM  €0MD
00°009°91 AHZ 117 ‘adusIRIselE ‘ybnosoqubna “sapg puejybii ozt Pyl SABMBSIMG ZOMD
00°bZE (0T 1137 481580097 ‘ybinosoqubnoT ‘peoy YHON ‘ebeyjiA WO BYL T paywrt Oin) Buniel M- TOMD
bL9ET LHT 1S ‘34USHOA LPN0S ‘PRIUAYS 193.9S LOISIMG /8 ‘9SNOH PlSIASSM UIESH PRIRSSM. O0MD
08'699p XX9 9TNN ‘auiysuoidiseiion ‘Buisyen “Jed aumusp Bulenay ‘Hno) MojIeMS € pr1 OIn) oBA 00AD
07'eE9R's V9 128D ‘ebpuquies ‘ucibuigy 18I0 Sied BURID PN IML 001D
00'000°0% eqy UOJURAZIS piaRq VoS
00°000°¢6€ MIE £9 ‘weybuuLig ‘35008 jleH MaN 22/2T ‘9snoH punwipg 404 Yl6 NUBH YooIgMeys 805D
00978'6 93¢ TH3 ‘YBinquipa ‘aoeld oopaiem 0T ‘2ol0 dweys 2t 100l Yif PYT N UOWAURS 405D
nss
01'99/ ZTIN ‘QUAL-Uodp-SASEOMaN ‘aurR? uojuag Hued sseuisng wruond) SO 00l puncio pe3wn [euonewul abedyms 905D
isp
£0°28 PYM ‘Sayseoue ‘uoibuepm ‘sisa Buipell spsedispeq ‘Aepm spseouk] g a v b aun P J-pasyg 505D
90'bE6'T M8 ZZvg ‘1n034 ‘anUaAy DEII ‘SSNOH SpRIL (in apell /L) I 108U1Q XYMeRs #0SD
90°601 YV6 £TIN ‘QUAL uodn apiseomaN “ed LRiON paywn (i) sbes £0SD
gu8 TINN
§3°07€°9T ‘pueifug ‘[UBLMON ‘AfuaAe( ‘alels3 [BLasnpUL SPRM UclARIQq ‘350[) [Rurug IZ un popwr] Buwel) g Ayayes afies 7053
TL689'T 80 8HD ‘S3lem YLON ‘SIIUSIURL ‘PMAIOH ‘pRluRRID ‘aquen SS3UISNg pRYUBEID PY1 S33BDOSSY 3§ SSRGS 1050
00'STT’Z N £9T1 ‘ppauims ‘Jobueg ‘UALuiseio ‘pojeyue|D JednoD uejly 3oos 005D
F

ssauppy

UeN Aoy

siojipat)y Auedwop - g
P3IWIT SeO[AIRS [EoIUYDB ] Sjqemauay
dT1 AOSIAPY d¥d



+2:01 8102 JAQUIRAON +T

0107 “an 105 Sdl 140 T abkg
i AJ\JQ #\ a.meufis
@_ , w Zw m /BO 102 21y "sewey) uodn uoasbuny ‘sBuiprd aqwoo) uellioy] Buoll W OfUM
f w *. d m /u } O MXZ $TNN ‘sJUBtION ‘yBnosoqseg ‘9500 [IUWIBIVAM £ UOSIM PI JW 0OMH
m,ﬂ 5 /n; O Tv8 ZINN ‘SIURULION “421550M0 ‘3400Ung ‘Wieg ALRQINA UCURARIS PR A4 0OSH
i

000"t Q0 'C1 20 $46 GTNN 'SIURHION ‘BULIBHS ‘SALQ Weulel 8 Ruled SWD AN 00dH

w
11k rv. ¢ w0 YO8 SINN ‘siuetpio ‘Aqio) ‘peoy mosdey) 07 fiweH Auouy JW  OOHH
LAC'G) @w rS 6 0 < G:epul ‘peoy Piojsaq Hed poom ybnosogueN £ ‘9snoy sepuld S2UUSA Jndetes QODH

SMEYS  DNJBA
dnpied dnpa|edJO'ON  [eurwoN AL SS3Ippy aweN A9y
- Us SIS0 O

sdapjoyaleys - D
PAYWIT SAOIAIDS [EDIUYDD ] SjqEMBUDY
d11 AosIApY did



Rule 3,31

*Delete as applicable

Formerly Form 2.15B

Statement of Concurrence

In the High Court of Justice, Birmingham Court

No. 8269 of 2018

Renewahle Technical Services Limited
06087965

Wwith regards to the Statement of Affalrs of:
Renewable Technical Services Limited
(‘the company’}

made on 3 October 2018

by Sharon Meikle
Statement of Truth

I, Christopher Palmer

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and compiete statement of the affairs of the company on the

date that it entered administration.

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following qualifications

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affalrs are a full,
true and complete statemaent of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered

administration.
Signed (\ .

e
oate 7)i2] (&
Name in BLOCK LETTERS CHRIS PALMIEL

Bofiware Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow



